HCH15K0 Series
The HCH15K0 series of high DC output power supplies principle of operation is that the
rectified line voltage drives a square wave generator of fixed frequency, whose AC voltage is
transformed, rectified and filtered, producing the output voltage. For regulation, the square
wave voltage is pulse width modulated.
Depending on voltage and power the units are configured as single or double 19” racks, or
for 35kVDC and above, as an oil filled HV container with the power electronics on the top
or in a separate rack.

• Electrostatic charge generation
• Mass spectrometry
• Semiconductor manufacturing equipment
• Semiconductor testing
See mechanical details table
Dimensions
• Provides maximum control & flexibility.
• Safe operation ensures maximum protection to the power supply
• �User friendly controls
Benefits
AC-HVDC POWER SUPPLIES
Models & Ratings
Model Number Polarity Output Voltage Output Current
Input Voltage
(Power Unit) Frequency
HCH15K0-20000P Positive 0 to +20kV
0 to 500mA
400VAC, ±10%,
3 phase
47 to 63HzHCH15K0-20000N Negative 0 to -20kV
HCH15K0-20000R Reversible 0 to 20kV
HCH15K0-35000P Positive 0 to +35KV
0 to 400mA
400VAC, ±10%,
3 phase
47 to 63HzHCH15K0-35000N Negative 0 to -35KV
HCH15K0-35000R Reversible 0 to 35KV
HCH15K0-65000P Positive 0 to +65KV
0 to 200mA
400VAC, ±10%,
3 phase
47 to 63HzHCH15K0-65000N Negative 0 to -65KV
HCH15K0-65000R Reversible 0 to 65KV
HCH15K0-100000P Positive 0 to +100kV
0 to 150mA
400VAC, ±10%,
3 phase
47 to 63HzHCH15K0-100000N Negative 0 to -100kV
HCH15K0-100000R Reversible 0 to 100kV
HCH15K0-150000P Positive 0 to +150kV
0 to 100mA
400VAC, ±10%,
3 phase
47 to 63HzHCH15K0-150000N Negative 0 to -150kV
HCH15K0-150000R Reversible 0 to 150kV
HCH15K0-200000P Positive 0 to +200kV
0 to 75mA
400VAC, ±10%,
3 phase
47 to 63HzHCH15K0-200000N Negative 0 to -200kV
HCH15K0-200000R Reversible 0 to 200kV
HCH15K0-300000P Positive 0 to +300kV
0 to 50mA
400VAC, ±10%,
3 phase
47 to 63HzHCH15K0-300000N Negative 0 to -300kV
HCH15K0-300000R Reversible 0 to 300kV
HCH15K0 Series
2
Options
• Analog programming/interface

Display of the output voltage and current set points is possible with the SET VALUES push-button.
Operating Modes The power supplies can be operated in the LOCAL, ANALOG (optional) and DIGITAL (optional) operating modes.
Characteristic Minimum Typical Maximum Units Notes & Conditions
Operating Temperature 0 +40 ˚C
Storage Temperature -20 +50 ˚C
Humidity Operating 0 +80 % Up to +31°C, decreasing linearly down to 50% RH at +40°C
Storage Humidity +80 No precipitation
Cooling Forced ventilation
Operation Altitude 2000 m Above sea level
AC-HVDC POWER SUPPLIESHCH15K0 Series
6
Mechanical Details
7
Model Number Mounting Width Height Depth Weight
HCH15K0-20000P Full rack 19” 600mm 42U 2200mm 800mm 200kg
HCH15K0-20000N Full rack 19” 600mm 42U 2200mm 800mm 200kg
HCH15K0-20000R Full rack 19” 600mm 42U 2200mm 800mm 200kg
HCH15K0-35000P Full rack 19” 600mm 42U 2200mm 800mm 300kg
HCH15K0-35000N Full rack 19” 600mm 42U 2200mm 800mm 300kg
HCH15K0-35000R Full rack 19” 600mm 42U 2200mm 800mm 300kg